been agreed at issuing. From an EVE perspective however this �xed rate loan does carry risk. Any
increase/decrease in the market interest rate, will make the �xed rate o�ered become less/more at-
tractive in the current market, hence the net present value of the loan will increase if market rates
decrease and decrease if rates increase. Indeed, all else equal, if rates have increased, the bank could
have issued that �xed rate loan at a higher rate than it e�ectively has, and as such the bank has
incurred a loss in economic value. The reverse applies if rates decrease. For the �oating rate loan
the situation is reversed: from an NII perspective the loan is directly sensitive to interest rate moves
impacting the interest income as the cash �ows generated by the loan will vary in tandem with market
rates. However, due to cash �ows moving in grid lock with market rates, from an EVE perspective the
�oating rate loan's net present value is essentially constant as cash �ows increase when discounting
increases (with higher rates) and decrease when discounting decreases (with lower rates).

14

Electronic copy available at: https://ssrn.com/abstract=4582564

Metric Product t Baseline (2%) +100bps shock -100bps shock

NII

Fixed rate loan

6m 17.5 17.5 17.5
12m 17.5 17.5 17.5
18m 17.5 17.5 17.5
24m 17.5 17.5 17.5

Total cash �ows 70 70 70
∆NII N/A 0 0

Floating rate loan

6m 12.5 17.5 7.5
12m 12.5 17.5 7.5
18m 12.5 17.5 7.5
24m 12.5 17.5 7.5

Total cash �ows 50 70 30
∆NII N/A +20 -20

EVE

Fixed rate loan

6m 17.33 17.24 17.41
12m 17.16 16.99 17.33
18m 16.99 16.74 17.24
24m 16.82 16.50 17.15

Principal 961.17 942.60 980.30
Present Value 1029.46 1010.07 1049.43

∆EVE N/A -19.39 +19.97

Floating rate loan

6m 12.38 17.24 7.46
12m 12.25 16.99 7.42
18m 12.13 16.74 7.39
24m 12.01 16.50 7.35

Principal 961.17 942.60 980.30
Present Value 1009.95 1010.07 1009.93

∆EVE N/A +0.12 -0.02

Tab. 1: The complementary nature of NII and EVE as rates move: While a �xed rate loan has predictable cash �ows,
it's economic value will �uctuate wildly as rates move by increasing with falling rates and falling with increasing rates.
Conversely, the economic value of a �oating rate loan is stable as its cash �ows move in tandem with interest rate and
discount factor changes, though this leads to more volatile cash �ows.

15

Electronic copy available at: https://ssrn.com/abstract=4582564

3.2.4 Why do we need two metrics to monitor IRRBB?

As illustrated in the example of the previous section, when trying to manage interest rate risk (of a